
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

Ms. ATIIENA E. TIPAY
Proprietor
EM INSPIRETECH COMPUTER TRADING
Blk. 4 Lot 35 Camia Street
St. Anthony Subdivision
Gubat, Sorsogon

Dear Ms. Tipay,

Very truly yours,

MA. HAMOR
City Mayor

Conforme

8AC0N OFF,CE .CSU

'4-'
'rrl6N,l n. rr p,c.YMs. A

Proprietor
EM INSPIRETECH COMPUTER TRADING
Blk. 4 Lot 35 Camia Sheet
St. Anthony Subdivision
Gubat, Sorsogon

gry PU6UC MECi€I OT.FICE

AA

1 4FEB 2025

FEB I 4 2025

cr'.41SF.CURITY

LG or. c

8Y;

I

February 10, 2025

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
infoTm you that the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF IT EQUIPMENT FOR USE @ CITY TNFORMATION

AND coMMuNIcATtoNS TEcIINoLocy otFICE in the amount of _Five Hundred Eishty Nine
Thou$and Nine Hundred Fiflv Four Pesos ( ? 589,951.00) ) OaIy is hereby awarded to you.

,t$\J

FEB I 4 2025

Dat€:



EE@rcrIEffiEo
CITY

Offace of,
@JE N

r.vtEt

-l
7t=i;

I

Contract No. 2025- 148 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

'fHlS AGRIEMtrNT made this l16 da) of February,2025 between Ma. Ester E. Hamor,City
Mayor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hcrcinalier called the ., Entity', ) ofthe one part and ATHENA
E. TIPAY Authorized Rcprcsenrarive of EM INSPIRETECH COMPUTER TRADING(
hereinalier callcd the "Supplier" ) ofthc other part:

WHEREAS the Lntit, invited Bids for cc(ain goods and ancillary services, viz SUppLy AND
DELIVERY OF IT EQUIPMENT FOR USE @ CITY INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATIONS
TECHNOLOGY Otr.flCE during the State ofHealth Emergency and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for
the suppl) of those goods and scrvices in the sum Fiye Hundred Eishtv Nine Tfutusand
Hundred Fift! Four Pesos ( ? 589,951.00 ) Onh (hereinatier ca ed ..the Conrracr price,,).

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

In this Ageement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as arc
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcontract rel'erred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
constued as integral part ofthis Agreement, yi.:

Philippine Bidding Documenrs (PBDS);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofContract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifrmy

iliEci.,.r'{lu

2

8t

6n C,,

OFFI

!- SECI,RIT' UNIT

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documentvstatements contained in the Bidder,s
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documeots submitted (e.g,
Bidder's response to r€quest for clarifications on the bid), including corrections
to the bid, ifany, resulting liom the procuring Entity,s bid evaluation;

Performance Secudty;6t'ff

Notice ofAward ofContract; and the Bidder,s confqrme thereto; and

Other contmct documents that may be required by existing laws andlor the
Procuring Entity concemed in the PBDS.

FEB I t 20?5

EsB 1 4 2925

?A\rJfiTl-G

FEB 1 4 2025

I

L-t

BY:

that
ast

nts
Winnine bidder aerees that

o o 0

lr

o



3. In consideration for the sum of tum W
Huidted Fifte Fow Pesos ( ? 589.951.00 I Onlv or such other sums as may be
ascertained, FIM ILSPIRE]ECH COMPUTERTRADTNC agrees to viz suppl-yAND
DtrLIVIIRY OF IT EQUIPMENT FOR USI (d CITY INFORMATION ANI) COMMT]NICATIONS
Tf,CHNOLOGY OFFICE_ in accordance with his,4rer/its Bid.

4. The CiN Gotemment o! Sorsoson agrees ro pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Biddhg.

IN WITNESS whereof the panies hereto have caused this Agre€ment to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and ycar first above written.

4-
s/A r. rrpav

City Mayor

for:

CITY GOWRNMENT OF SORSOGON

ATH

Proprietor

fo,,

E M I NSPI RETECH COM PU IE N
TRADING

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

REUELIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
PROVINCE OF SORSOCON
CITY OF SORSOGON

)
)
)

BEFOR-E ME this dav FEB 1 a 7g?5

Provincc of SorsoSon. Philippines. personally appcarcd

NAME

2025 in the City ofsorsoson,

TAX IDENTIFICAT]ON NIJMBER

MA. I.]S'I'DR E. HAMOR 948-889-852

this iostrument, is E CONTRACT consisting oftwo (2) pege (exclusive of attachmcnrs)
including page on which this acknow by the partics hereto thc lcli
maryin of each and every page thereof wirh mr notarial

IN WITNI]SS WHIJRIJO thc year and place
above written.

SA

Known to me to be the samc pcrsons who executed the forgoing instrument and
acknowlcdged to me that the samc is fre€ and voluntary act and deed ofthe entitics which they reprc.scnt
respectively.

AIIY.
t{olA8Y FUUllc I

FL ,(,1X C'',tY
kro. ?t?tlrt 20!l

Doc No.
Page No.
Book No

r witness . aad

hcrcunto set

Serics ol'

3A
rigtE xo.

Itilroii li"c. flo, 20 itl-al7



OF
Of f ice of

rJr&J-------l_E

ne5{]TEE:llrEEt

CITYQ
M-a)z:

EEIiEIE
r!rtiEi:--

K>n,

.S, !4

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

February 12, 2025

Ms. ATIIENA E. TIPAY
Proprietor
EM INSPIRETECH COMPUTER TRADING
Blk. 4 Lot 35 Camia Street
St. Anthony Subdivision
Gubat. Sorsogon

Dear Ms. _Tipay,

The attached Contract Agleemem having been approved' notice is hereby given to EM

INSPIRETECH COMPUTER TRADTNG that delivery may commence on SUPPLY ANn
DELIVf,RY OF IT EQUIPMENT FOR USE @ CITY INT'ORMATION AI'D COMMUNICATIONS

TECHNoLOGY oFFlCf, ellective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptanca of this notice by signing both copies in de space

provided below.

Very truty youts,

MA. E. HAMOR
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on y|>-l

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder: AruExlA E. rrPrY

Authorized Signature BACoN S^-1tr=i cFFtCE4SU
!6d-So ci

,/18

FEB 1 4 20?5

? /n\l Jl ll I lI -c

FEB 1 4 2025

TqTqTEIIIII-

L',

tEB 1 4 ?025

BY

It{lT

BYI

8t

clP t5afot21rcal1'165

o o a

INI


